

# Decision No BoR/2020/05

of the Board of Regulators of BEREC to establish a Memorandum of Understanding between the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Euro-Mediterranean Regulators Group (EMERG)

### The Board of Regulators,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2018/1971 of 11 December 2018 establishing the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Agency for Support for BEREC (BEREC Office), amending Regulation (EU) 2015/2120 and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1211/2009¹ (the Regulation) and in particular Article 35 thereof;

HAVING REGARD TO Decision BoR (19) 58 by the BEREC Board of Regulators on the rules of procedure of the Management Board of the BEREC Office;

#### Whereas

- 1. In so far as necessary in order to achieve the objectives set out in the Regulation and carry out its tasks, and without prejudice to the competences of the Member States and the institutions of the Union, BEREC and the BEREC Office may cooperate with competent Union bodies, offices, agencies and advisory groups, with competent authorities of third countries and with international organisations;
- 2. Pursuant to Article 35(1) of the Regulation, BEREC and the BEREC Office may, subject to prior approval by the Commission, establish working arrangements. Those arrangements shall not create legal obligations.
- 4. BEREC is keen to develop and maintain good and productive relationships with the Euro-Mediterranean Regulators Group (EMERG);
- 5. BEREC is determined to strengthen the relationship between the NRAs by means of increased engagement and regulatory policy dialogue and wish to enter into Memorandums of Understanding;

.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ L 321, 17.12.2018, p. 1



Has adopted the following Decision:

# **Article 1**

To establish a Memorandum of Understanding between BEREC and EMERG, as attached in Appendix 1.

### **Article 2**

This decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption by the Board of Regulators.

Done on 16 December 2020.

For the Board of Regulators

(s)

Dan Sjöblom BEREC Chair 2020